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ITEM NO. QTY. SW-Part Number DESCRIPTION Comment 2 Comment 3 Process Material Profile Nr. BOAL Die Nr. Cansan Die Nr. Perimeter Length M2

1 2 09 035 Standard Rack Arm, 35 mm; Pitch 90 
(10)

L=1350; Pitch 90 
(10) Sun Cut Coat 6061 Alloy 00 035 B67154 C04455 175 1350 0.23625

2 16 88 200 Pivot Arm S-System Pitch-70/90 Sun PA Type 6; 15%

3 16 88 100 Slat clip S-System Pitch-70/90 Sun PA Type 6

4 2 09 152 Operating Strip 15x2,5 mm, Pitch-90 L=1275 (7,5) Sun Cut Coat 6060 Alloy 00 152 / 00 153 B26478 / B91105 36 1275 0.0459

5 2 58 502 Bearing Bracket Operating Arm, S-
System Sun PA Type 6

6 2 80 641 Link arm 15x3, lg=264 (Pitch 70/90) L=264; t=3 Sun Coat 6060 Alloy Pcs.

7 2 58 503 Push Pin, S-system Sun PA Type 6

8 2 58 505 Bearing Bracket Body, Standard 35 
mm Rackarm Sun PA Type 6

9 4 903 06 Starlock Fixing Washer for  Shaft 6 
mm Fastener A2

10 14 901 06 16 DIN 933 Hexagon Head Bolt M6x16 Fastener A2

11 16 908 06 DIN 125-1A Plain Washer M6 Fastener A2

12 12 910 06 DIN 934 Hexagon Nut M6 Fastener A2

13 14 911 06 DIN 6798-A Lock washer M6 Fastener A2

14 16 94 152 Fixing Clip Wood Louver Universal L=32 Sun Coat 6060 Alloy 00 074 B62818 148 32 0.148 x .. meter

15 2 58 623 Omega H-55, 29x54x31x54x29 x 3 
mm, lg=20mm L=20 Sun Coat 5754 Alloy Pcs.

16 15 201220-01-401 98W Louver L=1090 3rd-Party Cut 
Coat Cedar 00 098 223 1090 0.24307

17 1 201220-01-502 Drive Shaft L=985 3rd-Party Cut 
Coat 6061 Alloy 58 060 B61760 58 985 0.05713

18 3 939 35 09 DIN 7981 Panhead screw 3,5 x 9,5 Fastener A2

19 1 20 871 Gearbox Bracket 7:1 Gearbox 7:1 3rd-Party Coat AISI 304 Pcs.

20 1 58 913 Gearbox 7:1 Gearbox 7:1 Purchase Cast Alloy Steel

21 1 58 773 Shaft Gearbox 7:1, sq7/sq13/sq7 
(lg=165 mm) Gearbox 7:1 3rd-Party AISI 304

22 1 58 666 Driveshaft piece (gearbox/bearing 
combination) (lg= 45 mm) L=45 Sun 6060 Alloy Nat. 

ano

23 1 58 752 Motorhood 50 x 50 mm (lg = 580 
mm) L=580 Sun Coat 6060 Alloy 19 731 B61792 233 580 Pcs.

24 1 58 734 Motorhood Endplate with bearing 3rd-Party Coat AISI 304 Pcs.

25 1 58 733 Motorhood Endplate 3rd-Party Coat AISI 304 Pcs.

26 1 58 748 Bearing Nylon 16-22-15 Purchase PA Type 6

27 1 58 801 Motor Plug ø40 3rd-Party 6061 Alloy

28 1 58 806 Motor Steel Shaft for 7:1 & 13:1 ( 
Ø16/10) L=63 3rd-Party AISI 304

29 1 904 06 30 DIN 1481 Spring Type Straight Pin 
Slotted Heavy Fastener A2

30 2 88 901 Z-Bracket 20 x 17 x 20 x 3 mm 
(motorhood to rack arm) L=50 Sun Coat 5754 Alloy Pcs.

31 1 58 746 Motor Tube Ø 40 mm (lg = 550 mm) L=550 Sun 6060 Alloy 19 940 B91758 126 550

32 1 58 743 Spacer 4 mm (backside motor) t=4 Sun 6060 Alloy

33 1 58 909 Tulle for motorhood wire exit 
(Rubber) Purchase Silicon Rubber

34 1 20 001 Motorhood Protection Cap 50x50 
mm Purchase PVC 0.007 

Plasticized

35 2 903 10 Starlock Fixing Washer for  Shaft 10 
mm Fastener A2

36 1 943 04 25  DIN 7985H Pan Head Machine 
screw 4x25 Fastener A2

37 2 908 04 DIN 125-1A Plain Washer M4 Fastener A2

38 1 931  04 DIN 985 Hexagon Lock Nut M4 Fastener A2

39 10 939 39 16 DIN 7981 Panhead screw 3,9 x 16 Fastener A2

40 2 957 35 13 DIN 7982C-H Countersunk Head 
Tapping Screw 3,5 x 13,0 Fastener A2

41 1 28 143 Somfy SUNEA SCR 40 IO, 
13/10/230V, 5m white cable Purchase -

42 1 28 161 Somfy Situo 1 IO Pure Transmitter, 
White Purchase

43 1 28 965 Hirschmann Set STAK/STAS-2 
(Stak/Stas/clamp) Purchase -

44 2 58 631 Omega H-55; 60°, lg=20mm L=20 (60°) Sun Coat 5754 Alloy Pcs.

45 1 939 35 13 DIN 7981 Panhead screw 3,5 x 13 Fastener A2

46 2 201220-01-301 Side Cover L-R L=1418 Project Purchase 
Coat 5754 Alloy 372 1418 0.527496

47 2 201220-01-302 Side Cover T-B L=1150 Project Purchase 
Coat 5754 Alloy 372 1150 0.4278
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ITEM NO. QTY. SW-File Name(File 
Name) DESCRIPTION Comment 2

1 2 09 035 AS 98W Standard Rack Arm, 35 mm, 
Pitch 90 (10) Assembled

L= 1350; Pitch 90 
(10)

2 2 58 623 Omega H-55, 29x54x31x54x29 x 3 
mm, lg=20mm L=20

3 4 911 DIN 6798-A Lock washer M6

4 4 910 DIN 934 Hexagon Nut M6

5 4 908 DIN 125-1A Plain Washer M6

6 4 901 DIN 933 Hexagon Head Bolt 
M6x16

7 15 201220-01-401 98W Louver L=1090

8 1 201220-01-502 Drive Shaft L=985

9 *65* 939 DIN 7981 Panhead screw 3,5 x 
9,5

10 1 58 957 99 22 Exterior Motor kit for 7:1 IO/RTS 
(incl. Motorhood L=580)

L=580 
(Motorhood)

11 1 28 143 Somfy SUNEA SCR 40 IO, 
13/10/230V, 5m white cable

12 1 28 161 Somfy Situo 1 IO Pure Transmitter, 
White

13 1 28 965 Hirschmann Set STAK/STAS-2 
(Stak/Stas/clamp)

14 2 58 631 Omega H-55; 60°, lg=20mm L=20 (60°)

15 *30* 939 DIN 7981 Panhead screw 3,5 x 13

16 2 201220-01-301 Side Cover L-R L=1418

17 2 201220-01-302 Side Cover T-B L=1150
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